
I

No. 9-04/2018-SPG-H
Government of India

Ministry of Communications
Department of Posts
(Personnel Division)

, To
CORRIGENDUM

Oak Bhawan, Sansad Marg,
New Delhi -110 001.~Dated: 30 Dec, 2019.

All Chief Postmasters General.

Sub: Revision of syllabus for promotion to PS Group '8' cadre _ Regarding.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to say that the syllabus circulated vide this Directorate letter of
even number dated 05.09.2019 for Limited Departmental Competitive Examination
(LDCE) for promotion to Postal Services Group 'B' cadre is hereby modified to the
extent given below:
I. "S.No.1 of Paper-I "Consumer Protection Act, 1986" may be read as

"Consumer Protection Act, 2019".
II. "S. No. 26 of Paper-II "Prevention of Corruption Act 1890" may be read as

"Prevention of Corruption Act 1988 read with its (Amendment) 2018".

2. Other contents of the syllabus circulated vide letter of even number dated
05.09.2019 remain unchanged.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Encl : as above.
Yours faithfully,

~ ~.J---. ----j

(Vinayak Mishra)
Assistant Director General (SPG)Copy to:-

1. Sr. PPS to Secretary (Posts)/ Sr. PPS to Director General Postal Services
2. PPS/PS to Addl. DG (Co-ordination) & all Members of Postal Services Board.
3. Chief General Manager, BD Directorate/ Parcel Directorate/ PLI Directorate
4. Sr. Deputy Director General (Vigilance) & CVO
5. Director, RAKNPA/ GM (CEPT)/ Directors of all PTCs
6. Add!. Director General, Army Postal Services, New Delhi
7. All Deputy Directors General

/. GM, CEPT, Mysore with request for uploading the corrigendum on the India
Post website.

9. SPG-II SPN-I/ SPN-I'I/ PE-I/ PE-II/SCTNigilance PetitionNigilance Section.
10. ADG (DE) - with a request to update the same for LOCE2018 & 2019 and onwards.
11. All recognized Service Union/Association/Federations
12. Spare copies/ Guard file. C~2~..Jk-~

(Vinayak Mishra)
Assistant Director General (SPG)



~ SJCti' ftt3mT/DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA
~ ~'FC:AFFG( ~ q;r i1i1:q~<'I:q,~ i'1mr ~
.:>

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, WEST BENGAL CIRCLE
Cfl)<'Ii1iIC1I/KOLKATA-700012

To
1.All heads of Divisions/Units under West Bengal Circle.
2. The Director PL!, Kolkata- 700 001.
3· The ADPS (S, E& PN), o the CPMG, WB Circle, Kol-12.
4· The ADPS(Mails), % the CPMG, WB Circle, Kol-12.
5. The Sr. AO, ICO SB, Kolkata- 700 012.

AIIUIE

No: Rectt.jX-1/PS Gr. B/2019 Dated at Kol - 700012, the (/1--01.2020

Subiect:- Revision of syllabus for promotion to the cadre of P.S: Group 'B' - Regarding.

Kindly find enclosed Directorate's corrigendum no. 9-04/2018-SPG-II dated
30.12.2019 regarding revision of syllabus for promotion to the cadre of P.S. Group 'B' for
information, guidance and wide circulation of the said communication.
Enclo: As above.

WB Circle, Kolkata- 700 012.

"Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action tor-

1-6. The Postmasters General, Kolkata Region, Kolkata-rz/South Bengal Region,
Kol-12/M&BD Region, Kol-12/ North Bengal Region, Siliguri- 734001/Sikkim State
Region, Gangtok- 737103/ A&N Island Region, Portblair- 744101. Directorate's
corrigendum no. 9-04/2018-SPG-II dated 30.12.2019 is enclosed.

/7. The ADPS (TO), CO- A copy of Dte's corrigendum no. 9-04/2018-SPG-II dated
30.12.2019 is enclosed for uploading the same in Circle website.
8. All recognized service union in this Circle. A copy of Dte's corrigendum no.
9-04/2018-SPG-II dated 30.12.2019 is enclosed.

WB Circle, Kolkata- 700 012.

p-{ 0


